

SLP(C)No. 4038 OF 2001  
ITEM No.204

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4038/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2000 in WA 1003/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SAVITHRAMMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMNR., MANDYA DISTT. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 29/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat,Adv.  
Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.  
Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard  
on the SLP paper books. Parties may file additional  
documents, if any, within six weeks.

Status-quo as to the possession of the disputed land  
during the pendency of the proceedings in this Court,  
without creating any encumbrance over the property.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master